reduce the number of MyCruise Points available for Reward selection. If credits, returns, or adjustments posting to your 
account should exceed purchase transactions, your Statement will report negative MyCruise Points.

7.	Each Calendar Year, you may earn a maximum of five hundred forty thousand (540,000) MyCruise Points on qualifying 
transactions posting from January 1st through December 31st.

8.	For new Cardholders, accrual of MyCruise Points may begin on the date We mail the Card and the Credit Card Agreement 
to you. If you are Our Customer and your account is converted to the Program, you may not earn MyCruise Points until

[...]

MyCruise Points accumulate for a maximum of sixty (60) Months from when they are first posted to the account 

(the Posting Date is not the same as the Transaction Date). This means that over the course of those 60 months 
(approximately 5 years), you may accumulate and redeem a maximum of two million seven hundred thousand 
(2,700,000) MyCruise Points.

12.	After the sixtieth (60th) Month, unused MyCruise Points earned during the first Month will expire and will be subtracted 
from the cumulative MyCruise Points total. MyCruise Points earned from the sixty-first (61st) Month will then be added to

[...]

120,000 MyCruise Points
•	Companion Fare on a 7 to 8 night Celebrity Cruises Caribbean sailing (minimum available oceanview stateroom);  

value of companion fare may not exceed twelve hundred dollars ($1,200 USD value)

13.	125,000 MyCruise Points (choice of one)
•	One thousand two hundred and fifty dollar ($1,250 USD value) Celebrity Cruises onboard credit toward onboard 

purchases i.e. spa, Shore Excursions, gift shop, bar, etc. (multiple onboard credits may be applied to a reservation  
if earned)

•	One thousand two hundred and fifty dollar ($1,250 USD value) Cruise Vacation Discount off any  
Celebrity Cruises itinerary

•	5-7 night Royal Caribbean Caribbean sailing for two (minimum available oceanview stateroom);  
value of cruise vacation fare for 2 may not exceed twenty-five hundred dollars ($2,500 USD value)

[...]

130,000 MyCruise Points
•	Companion Fare on a 7 night Celebrity Cruises Alaska sailing (minimum available oceanview stateroom);  

value of companion fare may not exceed thirteen hundred dollars ($1,300 USD value)

15.	150,000 MyCruise Points (choice of one)
•	One thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500 USD value) Celebrity Cruises onboard credit toward onboard purchases  

i.e. spa, shore excursions, gift shop, bar, etc. (multiple onboard credits may be applied to a reservation if earned)
•	One thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500 USD value) Cruise Vacation Discount off any Celebrity Cruises ship or itinerary

16.	180,000 MyCruise Points
•	Companion Fare on a 7 to 8 night Celebrity Cruises Caribbean sailing (minimum available veranda stateroom);  

value of companion fare may not exceed eighteen hundred dollars ($1,800 USD value)